504323854 04/17/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4370538

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ROBERT L. ZONDERVAN	07/12/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	STERIDEV, LLC	
Street Address:	575 BROOKLAND BLVD.	
City:	LANSING	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48910	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15488831

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)689-4071

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 248-689-3500

Email: schultz@reising.com

Correspondent Name: REISING ETHINGTON P.C.

Address Line 1: P O BOX 4390

Address Line 4: TROY, MICHIGAN 48099-4390

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 8466-3001-6

NAME OF SUBMITTER: JEFFREY L. DOYLE

SIGNATURE: /Jeffrey L. Doyle/

DATE SIGNED: 04/17/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=3001_Signed_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 504323854 REEL: 042028 FRAME: 0343

ASSIGNMENT

For the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we,

Robert L. Zondervan , residing at, 575 Bi	
Wall Name of Assignment, residing at. Wall Name of Assignment (2)	[Resultates Asklivers]
(Full Name of Assignar > 2)	[Reinferine Address]
, residing at,	[Positlence Address]
	Reading Atherns
Vall Name of Assigner (3)	Annual Control of the
Vill Name of Kongree (8)	[Residence Address]
do hereby assign, sell and set over to:	
SteriDev, LLC located at, 575 Bro	okland Blvd.; Lansing, MI 48910 [Assigned's Address]
	iccessors, assigns or other legal representatives, the foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries set
STERILE CASE FOR ELECTRONIC I	DEVICES USED IN MEDICAL PROCEDURES
which can be identified as:	
United States Serial No.: 14/854,339 , file	ed 9-15-2015
applications, including original, continuation Patent for said inventions and discoveries in in its own name or names, or in our name or set over to said Assignee, its successors,	tessors, assigns or other legal representatives to make in, and divisional applications, and to receive Letters the United States and in any and all foreign countries names, at its election, and we hereby assign, sell and assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of reries in all countries as described in U.S. provisional ast 4, 2015.
execute any and all papers, including applicany and all countries and to perform any and or other legal representatives may deem no	successors, assigns or other legal representatives to cations for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in d all acts which said Assignee, its successors, assigns cessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, ent and warrant that we have not granted any rights
If the nonprovisional patent application has to insert the Serial Number and Filing Date i	been filed, we authorize the Assignce and its agents in the spaces provided above.
Date: 7/12/16	the feelen
This fam. 1. 13h	Robert L. Zondervan
This form should be notarized or otherwise legal STACY WE	
NOTARY PUBLIC, COUNTY OF MY COMMISSION EXP ACTING IN GRUNTY SE	STATE OF NU STEED WWW.

Return to Reising Ethington P.C., P.O. Box 4390, Troy, Michigan 48099-4390

PATENT REEL: 042028 FRAME: 0344

RECORDED: 04/17/2017